by obtaining not less than three quotes by telephone, facsimile, email, or other printable electronic 

form. Any exception to this policy must be approved by the Livingston Parish Library Board of 

Control in an open meeting. 

Public works projects exceeding two-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) (amount 

adjusted annually by the Louisiana Legislative Auditor), will be subject to an open and competitive 

bidding process in accordance with state law.8 

The Administrative Librarian (Director) has the authority to accept a contract as long it falls within